[Commendation for Robert Martin]

Resolution commending Robert Martin and the staff of the Tenth Street and the Church Street Compassion and Care Center for providing safe access, sympathetic care, and numerous services to San Franciscans who use medical cannabis to alleviate pain and suffering from serious illnesses.

WHEREAS, The Tenth Street Compassion and Care Center was established in April of 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The Church Street Compassion and Care Center was established in February of 2003; and,

WHEREAS, The mission of each center is to serve patients without regard to lifestyle, ethnicity, sex, religion, appearance, or income who qualify to use Medical Cannabis under Proposition 215, California's Compassionate Use Act, and who suffer from serious and debilitating illnesses such as HIV/AIDS, Cancer, Leukemia, Epilepsy, Multiple Sclerosis, Diabetes, Anxiety, Depression, Glaucoma, and others; and,

WHEREAS, The Tenth Street Compassion and Care Center provides massage therapy, acupuncture, daily food and beverage selections; and,

WHEREAS, Each center hosts meetings, special events, and parties that benefit the Medical Cannabis Community; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Robert Martin and the staff of The Tenth Street and Church Street Compassion and Care Center for providing safe access, compassionate care, and numerous services to San Franciscans who use Medical Cannabis to alleviate pain and suffering from serious illnesses.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

031175

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Robert Martin and the staff of the Tenth Street and the Church Street Compassion and Care Center for providing safe access, sympathetic care, and numerous services to San Franciscans who use medical cannabis to alleviate pain and suffering from serious illnesses.

July 8, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Newsom

File No. 031175

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 8, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San

Gloria L.`

Francisco.

JUL 1 1 2003

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board